PRESS RELEASE

The Kick-off Workshop for

'Participatory Community Based Disaster Risk Reduction Approaches in Varanasi'

to be held on 16 November 2015

Organized by Institute of Environment and Sustainable Development/Banaras Hindu

University (IESD/BHU) and SEEDS Asia

Financial support by Japan's Ministry of Foreign Affairs

IESD/BHU and SEEDS Asia announce that we hold the Kick-off Workshop for 'Participatory

Community Based Disaster Risk Reduction Approaches in Varanasi' in the morning on

November 16, 2015 at the Convention Center in BHU campus. The workshop is to share the

project overview under the Kyoto Varanasi Partner City Affiliation agreement and discuss

the project activities and expected outcomes.

The project is to promote Disaster Risk Reduction (DRR) and Climate Change (CC)

education based on actual measurements and based on the result to promote DRR

awareness activities by school and communities. The project is to be facilitated jointly by

SEEDS Asia, Japanese registered NPO, and Institute of Environment and IESD/BHU with

the cooperation of local schools which are identified as Climate School and surrounding

communities and schools.

More information is expected to be released at Kick-off workshop on November 16, 2015

We would like to welcome the media to this kick-off workshop.

To learn more about this workshop, please contact

Kirpa Ram (Institute of Environment and Sustainable Development/BHU)

Email: kirpa81@gmail.com

Maiko Miyazaki (SEEDS Asia)

Email: maiko.miyazaki@seedsasia.org

November 13, 2015